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NOTICE - Open Ph.D. Viva-Voce Examination, Department of Mathematics & Statistics

1 message

Controller of Examination <coe@iul.ac.in> Thu, Jul 25, 2024 at 1:40 PM
To: "Prof. Javed Musarrat" <vc@iul.ac.in>, Syed Mohd Fauzan <smfauzan@iul.ac.in>, Syed Adnan Akhtar <syedadnan@iul.ac.in>, "Prof. Mohd. Haris Siddiqui" <registrar@iul.ac.in>, Director Human
Resource Development Centre <directorhrdc@iul.ac.in>, "Directorate Of Admissions & Academics, Integral University Lucknow" <directoradmacad@iul.ac.in>, Director IQAC <directorigac@iul.ac.in>, DEANS
<deans@iul.ac.in>, snidafatima@iul.ac.in, heads@iul.ac.in, Principal Polyks <principal.polyks@iul.ac.in>, Principal Polysh <principal.polysh@iul.ac.in>, Integral College Of Nursing <headnursing@iul.ac.in>,
Ahmad Ghazali Kidwai <agkidwai@iul.ac.in>, Head Mathematics <headmath@iul.ac.in>

Ref.: IU/COE/Ph.D./2024/4284 Date: 25.07.2024

NOTICE
Ph.D. VIvA-VOCE EXAMINATION

An open Ph.D. Viva-Voce of Ms. Gazala in the Department of Mathematics & Statistics scheduled to be held on July 29, 2024. The title of her thesis is “Geometry of Ricci
Solitons and its generalizations on almost contact metric manifolds”. The Viva-voce Examination will be held in Hall No. 1, New Auditorium, Central Library Building at
10.30 a.m. All are cordially invited.

The Head of the Department is requested to coordinate and take further necessary action.

(Prof. Abdul Rahman Khan)
Controller of Examination

Copy to:
1. Hon’ble Vice Chancellor
2. Registrar
3. Executive Director (IIMSR, IIAHSR, IINSR)
4. Executive Director (International Affairs)
5. Director, Human Resource Development
6. Director, Admissions & Academics
7. Director, IQAC
8. All Deans
9. All HoDs

10. Principals
11. Dr. Mobin Ahmad, Supervisor
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